Second Quarter 22.55 17.00
Third Quarter 22.55 16.00
Fourth Quarter 29.08 18.41
   The closing sales price of our common stock on The Nasdaq National Market was $38.53 per share on March 9, 2006. As of February 24,
2006, there were 121 registered holders of record of our common stock.

S-25

Edgar Filing: FORMFACTOR INC - Form 424B5

29

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows cash, cash equivalents, marketable securities and capitalization as of December 31, 2005, on:

�
an actual basis; and

�
an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance by us of 5,000,000 shares of our common stock, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses and the application of the net proceeds therefrom.

As of
December 31, 2005

Actual
As

Adjusted

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 31,217 $ 213,261
Marketable securities 180,391 180,391

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 10,000,000 shares authorized; no shares
issued or outstanding, actual and as adjusted � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value; 250,000,000 shares authorized; 40,236,686
shares issued and outstanding, actual; 45,236,686 shares issued and outstanding,
as adjusted 40 45
Additional paid-in capital 268,291 450,330
Deferred stock-based compensation, net (2,495) (2,495)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (359) (359)
Retained earnings 52,312 52,312

Total stockholders' equity 317,789 499,833

Total capitalization $ 317,789 $ 499,833

   The number of shares of our common stock as issued and outstanding in the table above excludes:

�
6,643,359 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding with a weighted average exercise price of
$16.91 per share;

�
3,306,179 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our equity incentive plan, excluding the automatic
future annual increases in the number of shares authorized under this plan; and

�
2,256,956 shares of common stock available for future issuance under our employee stock purchase plan, excluding the
automatic future annual increases in the number of shares authorized under this plan.